### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM741106

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Truist Bank, as Agent		07/13/2022	banking corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GREEN RIVER SPIRITS COMPANY
Street Address:	7410 Northside Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	North Charleston
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29420
Entity Type:	Corporation: SOUTH CAROLINA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88817068	GREEN RIVER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4045228409

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4044205527 Email: rjk@phrd.com

Rhonda J. Kenyeri, Paralegal **Correspondent Name:** 303 Peachtree Street, Suite 3600 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harrison J. Roberts	
SIGNATURE:	/hjr/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2022	

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=03. Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - 2021 filing (Green River)#page1.tif source=03. Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - 2021 filing (Green River)#page2.tif source=03. Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - 2021 filing (Green River)#page3.tif source=03. Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - 2021 filing (Green River)#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 007787 FRAME: 0311**

900706827

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

July 13, 2022

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, TRUIST BANK, a North Carolina banking corporation, in its capacity as agent for itself and certain other financial institutions (in such capacity, "Agent"), having an address at 3333 Peachtree Road, Atlanta, Georgia 30326, hereby releases and terminates all of Agent's liens upon and security interests in and to all right, title and interest in and to (i) the Trademark Collateral of GREEN RIVER SPIRITS COMPANY, a South Carolina corporation ("Company"), having a mailing address at 7410 Northside Drive, Suite 200, North Charleston, SC 29420, including, without limitation, all trademark applications and trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, (ii) all Proceeds of the Trademark Collateral, (iii) all the goodwill of the businesses with which the Trademark Collateral is associated and (iv) all causes of action, present and future, for infringement, misappropriation or dilution of any of the Trademark Collateral or unfair competition regarding the same (the foregoing clauses (i) through (iv), collectively, the "Trademark Property"), and Agent hereby reassigns all right, title and interest (if any) that Agent may have in and to the Trademark Property to Company, without any representation or warranty by, or recourse to, Agent, arising under that certain Trademark Security Agreement executed by Company in favor of Agent dated September 3, 2021, as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 10, 2021, at Reel No. 7434, Frame 0134 (as at any time amended, the "Trademark Security Agreement"). Capitalized terms used herein, unless otherwise defined herein, shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement.

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "Release") is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by Company to Agent pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, and to reassign to Company all of Agent's right, title, and interest acquired pursuant to the terms of such Trademark Security Agreement, in each case without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by Agent.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature appears on following page.]

9495444.v3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007787 FRAME: 0312

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be signed and sealed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

TRUIST BANK, as agent

By: ROGER DOBER
Title: DRECTOR

### EXHIBIT A

## United States Registered Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Owner	<u>Irademark</u>	Serial No.	File Date
Green River Spirits Company	GREEN RIVER	88817068	March 2, 2020

# Foreign Trademarks and Trademark Applications

## Registrations:

Owner	Country	Trademark	Registration Number
Green River Spirits Company	China	GREEN RIVER	49430747; Class 21
Green River Spirits Company	China	GREEN RIVER	49445735; Class 25
Green River Spirits Company	China	GREEN RIVER	49420508; Class 32
Green River Spirits Company	China	GREEN RIVER	49441229; Class 40
Green River Spirits Company	European Union	GREEN RIVER	018287122
Green River Spirits Company	India	GREEN RIVER	4636087; Class 21
Green River Spirits Company	India	GREEN RIVER	4636088; Class 25
Green River Spirits Company	India	GREEN RIVER	4636090; Class 33
Green River Spirits Company	India	GREEN RIVER	4636091; Class 35
Green River Spirits Company	India	GREEN RIVER	4636092; Class 40
Green River Spirits Company	India	GREEN RIVER	4636093; Class 42
Green River Spirits Company	Japan	GREEN RIVER	2020-098541
Green River Spirits Company	New Zealand	GREEN RIVER	1155953
Green River Spirits Company	United Kingdom	GREEN RIVER	UK00003577556

TRADEMARK REEL: 007787 FRAME: 0314

# Applications:

**RECORDED: 07/14/2022** 

Owner	Country	Trademark	Application Number
Green River Spirits Company	Australia	GREEN RIVER	2110349
Green River Spirits Company	China	GREEN RIVER	57464628; Class 33
Green River Spirits Company	India	GREEN RIVER	4636089; Class 32
Green River Spirits Company	South Africa	GREEN RIVER	2020/19581; Class 21
Green River Spirits Company	South Africa	GREEN RIVER	2020/19583; Class 25
Green River Spirits Company	South Africa	GREEN RIVER	2020/19585; Class 32
Green River Spirits Company	South Africa	GREEN RIVER	2020/19588; Class 33
Green River Spirits Company	South Africa	GREEN RIVER	2020/19589; Class 35
Green River Spirits Company	South Africa	GREEN RIVER	2020/19590; Class 40
Green River Spirits Company	South Africa	GREEN RIVER	2020/19591; Class 42
Green River Spirits Company	South Korea	GREEN RIVER	40-2020-0155003
Green River Spirits Company	South Korea	GREEN RIVER	40-2020-0155018
Green River Spirits Company	South Korea	GREEN RIVER	40-2020-0155021
Green River Spirits Company	Taiwan	GREEN RIVER	109054371
Green River Spirits Company	Vietnam	GREEN RIVER	4-2020-31661; Class 21
Green River Spirits Company	Vietnam	GREEN RIVER	4-2020-31662; Class 25
Green River Spirits Company	Vietnam	GREEN RIVER	4-2020-31663; Class 32
Green River Spirits Company	Vietnam	GREEN RIVER	4-2020-31664; Class 33
Green River Spirits Company	Vietnam	GREEN RIVER	4-2020-31665; Class 35
Green River Spirits Company	Vietnam	GREEN RIVER	4-2020-31666; Class 40
Green River Spirits Company	Vietnam	GREEN RIVER	4-2020-31668; Class 42

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007787 FRAME: 0315